Most Wickets

Name

Semmel
MacGregor
Wright
Hillier
Hughes
Baumann
Lewscthenko
Waters
Alabaster
Alabaster
Squires
Smith
Howell
Walsh
Hughes
Graham
Dunk
Meddis
Pathiraja
Bartle
Jewell
Brazier
Chapman
Irvine
Mottershead
Quirk
Hillier
Clement
Roberts
Stirling
Walsh
Corder
Baird
Lioyd
Page
Fewster

Oppy
Handasyde

Clint
Shane
Andrew
Al
Julian
Rohan
Kris
David
RicKy
Mark,
Wallace
David J
Wes
Rohan
Mark,
Neil
Ray
Trevor
Kusal
Andrew
Wayne
Paul
Rocky
Denis
Adam
Maurie
Rick,
David
Max
Justin
Tyler
Harry
Joel
Stephen
Warren
Paul
Graham

Rob

(min 125)

Wkts
679
650
464
386
378
350
309
308
286
267
267
241
231
231
225
218
215
200
198
184
182
172
169
166
163
163
160
147
147
147
147
146
143
143
137
132
132
126

Most Runs (min 2,000)
Name Runs
Bienvenu Don 7626
MacGregor Shane 7548
Page Warren 7512
Sinnott Nevan 6236
Hughes Julian 5457
Beer Jason 5082
Jewell Wayne 5003
Celle Andrew 4460
Alabaster Jake 4288
Crawford Andris 3952
McLachlan Des 3696
Thompson Haydn 3694
Waters David 3666
Ballard Richard 3508
Baird Joel 3463
Smith David J 3453
McGough Jon 3407
Lewscthenko Kris 3320
Wright Andrew 3271
Hughes Mark, 3179
Jensen James 3158
Van Eck Matthew 3147
Hillier Al 3094
Walsh Rohan 3085
Davey Richard 3083
Tidd David 2917
Oppy Graham 2860
Muttiah Michael 2681
Graham Neil 2661
Walsh Tyler 2558
Lloyd Stephen 2516
MacGregor Steven 2514
Thompson Rohan 2503
Brazier Paul 2488
Irvine Denis 2466
Semmel Clint 2464
Smith lan 2445
Neil Will 2367
Timms lan 2350
Wilkinson Glenn 2342
Alabaster Lindsay 2339
Dunk Ray 2324
Woodward Ash 2183
Vear Garry 2150
Auld Matt 2123
Mottershead Adam 2014
Squires Brian 2000



